1
Product Segments
• Industrial Motion
VN2
 series
The VN2 series linear actuator is designed specifically for ventilation
applications to help remove smoke, heat, and toxic gases from buildings quickly
in the event of a fire. It is also designed to generate a minimum smoke layer in

Load (N)
4
VN2 Ordering Key
VN2
Load and Speed
Voltage
Color
Outer Tube Adjustble
Clamp Block
Trunnion Mount
Bracket
Direction of
Rear Attachment
(Counterclockwise)
1 = 12V DC 2 = 24V DC 3 = 12V DC, thermal switch 4 = 24V DC, thermal switch
0 = Standard
0 = Without (Option when choosing rear attachment #1, #2, #3, #4)
0 = Without (Option when choosing rear attachment #1, #2, #3, #4)
2 = 0°
Stroke (mm)
Retracted Length
(mm)
See page 2
See page 5
See page 2
Rear Attachment
(mm)
See page 6
Front Attachment
(mm)
See page 6
1 = Plastic, slotless, hole 6.2
2 = Plastic, slotless, hole 8.2
3 = Plastic, U clevis, slot 6.2, depth 12.5, hole 6.2
4 = Plastic, U clevis, slot 6.2, depth 12.5, hole 8.2
IP Rating 1 = Without 2 = IP54 3 = IP66
1 = DIN 6P, 90°plug
2 = Tinned leads
C =  Y cable (direct cut, water proof, anti-pull)
Function of Limit
Switches
See page 6
Connector
See page 7
1 =  Two micro switches cut off the actuator at end of stroke
3 =  Two micro switches send signal at end of stroke
Special Function of
Spindle Set
0 = Without
Cable Length (mm)
Output Signal
0 = Without
1 = 500
2 = 1000
3 = 1500
4 = 2000
5 = 5000
B~H =  Cable length for
direct cut system,
See page 7
0 = Without 2 = Hall sensor * 2
1 = Aluminum, slotless, hole 6.2
2 = Aluminum, slotless, hole 8.2
3 = Plastic, U clevis, slot 6.2, depth 12.5, hole 6.2
4 = Plastic, U clevis, slot 6.2, depth 12.5, hole 8.2
5 = Plastic, U clevis, slot 6.2, depth 22.5, hole 8.2
Version: 20230309-H
5
VN2 Ordering Key Appendix
1. Calculate A+B = Y
2. Retracted length needs to ≥ Stroke+Y
Retracted Length (mm)
B.
Stroke (mm)
20~150 -
151~200 +2
201~250 +2
251~300 +2
301~350 +12
351~400 +22
401~450 +32
451~500 +42
A.
Front
Attach.
Rear Attach.
1, 2, 3, 4
1, 2 +189
3, 4 +200
5 +210
6
VN2 Ordering Key Appendix
Rear Attachment (mm)
1 = Plastic, slotless, hole 6.2 2 = Plastic, slotless, hole 8.2 3 =  Plastic, U clevis, slot 6.2, depth
12.5, hole 6.2
4 =  Plastic, U clevis, slot 6.2, depth
12.5, hole 8.2
ø6.2
ø16
12.5
17
.6
6.
2
ø8.2
ø16
12.5
17
.6
6.
2
ø6.2
ø16
17
.6
ø8.2
ø16
17
.6
Front Attachment (mm)
1 = Aluminum, slotless, hole 6.2 2 = Aluminum, slotless, hole 8.2 3 =  Plastic, U clevis, slot 6.2, depth
12.5, hole 6.2
5 =  Plastic, U clevis, slot 6.2, depth
22.5, hole 8.2
4 =  Plastic, U clevis, slot 6.2, depth
12.5, hole 8.2
Functions for Limit Switches
Wire Definitions
CODE Pin
      1 (Green)       2 (Red)       3 (White)       4 (Black)       5 (Yellow)       6 (Blue)
1 extend (VDC+) N/A N/A N/A retract (VDC+) N/A
3 extend (VDC+) common upper limit switch N/A retract (VDC+) lower limit switch
ø6.2